Northeastern Catholic District School Board

Public Meeting

Wednesday,May 31, 2017
(Commencing immediately following
Committee of the Whole Board)
Catholic Education Centre
383 Birch Street North
Timmins, ON
P4N 6E8

<u>Agend</u>a

A. CALL TO ORDER

A.1 OpeningPrayer

B. ROLL CALL

Be It Resolved thatthe Northeastern Catholic District School Board receive the following declaration of absence and excuse the following trustees and administrative personnel from attending this meeting:Peter Del Guidice

C. <u>DECLARATIONS OF PECUNIARY IN</u>TEREST

D. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Be It Resolved that the Northeastern Catholic District School Board adopt the agenda for the Public Board Meeting as presented/amended.

E. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Be It Resolved that the Northeastern Catholic District School Board approve the following minutes as presented:

PublicBoard MeetingApril 19 2017

F. PRESENTATIONS/DELEGATIONS

G.

2017 school year.

PRES	SENTATIONS AND REPORTISinued
G.4	Personne - Melanie Bida Mainville, Manager of Human Resources
	G.41 Report
	Be It Resolved that the Northeastern Catholic Distachool Board receive the Manager of Human Resource's Report.
	G.4.2 Contract
	Be It Resolved that the Northeastern Catholic District Spol Board approve the personal contract for a Superintendent of Education, as presented.
	G.4.3 <u>Transfe</u> r
	Be It Resolved that the Northeastern Catholic District School Board approve the transfer offrom the NCDSES Division as a Teacher on at finale (1.0) basis, effective August 22, 2017 to the NCDSET Division elementary seniority list as a Teachn a part-time (0.5) basis effective September 1, 2017, in accordance with the terms of the collective agreement with OECTA Northeastern Unit.
	G.4.4 <u>Hiring</u>
	Be It Resolved that the Northeastern Catholic District School Bayandintto the position of Superintendent of Education for avear limited appointment as per section 2.0.1 (1) of Regulation 309Supervisory Officers, effective August 8, 2017 in accordance with the terms of the personal contract, subject to approval of the Minister of Education.
	Be It Resolved that the Northeastern Catholic District School Board hireas Financial Analyst effective May 30, 2017, in accordance with the terms and conditions of employment of nonunionized support staff.
	G.4.5 <u>Leave of Absence</u>
	Be It Resolved that the Northeastern Catholic District School Board <u>the request</u> for a leave of absence without pay foron a pare (0.33) basis for the 2016 2017 school year.

Be It Resolved that the Northeastern Catholic District School Board _____the request

for a leave of absence without pay for _____on a triante (0.33) basis for the 2016

G. PRESENTATIONS AND REPORTS nued

G.5 Property - David Horton Manager of Plant

G.5.1 Report

Be It Resolved that the Northeastern Catholic District School Board receive the Manager of Plant's Report.

G.5.2 Tender for Walkway

Be It Resolved that the Northeastern Catholic District School Board award the tender for the Walkway Repairs at Holy Family School in Englehart to Pedersen Construction Inc. (Cochrane) in the amount of \$108,000.00 excluding H.S.T

- G.6 Technology-Glen Nakashoji, Manager of Information Technology
 - G.61 Report-Nil
- G.7 <u>Business and Finan</u>eeErika AdamManager ofFinancial Services
 - G.7.1 Report

Be It Resolved that the Northeastern Catholic District School Board receive the Manager of Financial Service's Report.

- G.8 SEAG Minutes of February 222017 attached.
- G9 Director of Education-Glenn Sheculski
 - G.91 Report-Nil

H. COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

Be It Resolved thathe Northeastern Catholic District School Board accept the report of the Committee of the Whole Board and all recommendations contained therein.

- I. <u>UNFINISHED BUSINESSSI</u>
- J. <u>CORRESPONDE</u>NONEI
- K. <u>NEW BUSINE</u> SNII

L.

M. <u>FUTURE MEETINGS</u>

PublicBoard Meeting-Wednesday, June 14, 2017 at 5:00 p.m.

N. <u>ADJOURNME</u>NT

Be It Resolved that